
Day Date Opponent Location H/A Time Sport
Sat. 1/3/26 Northwestern College Friedrich Arena H 2 & 3:45 PM WBB & MBB 
Wed. 1/7/26 Morningside University Sioux City, IA A 6 & 7:45 pm WBB & MBB 
Th. 1/8/26 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 
Sat. 1/10/26 Briar Cliff University Friedrich Arena H 2 & 3:45 PM WBB & MBB 
Wed. 1/14/26 Hastings College Friedrich Arena H 6 & 7:45 PM WBB & MBB 
Th. 1/15/26 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 
Sun. 1/18/26 Dakota Wesleyan University Mitchell, SD A 2 & 3:45 PM WBB & MBB 
Wed. 1/21/26 Midland University Friedrich Arena H 6 & 7:45 PM WBB & MBB 
Th. 1/22/26 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 
Sat. 1/24/26 Dordt University Friedrich Arena H 2 & 3:45 PM WBB & MBB 
Th. 1/29/26 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 
Sat. 1/31/26 Waldorf University Forest City, IA A 2 & 3:45 PM WBB & MBB 
Wed. 2/4/26 Doane University Crete, NE A 6 & 7:45 PM WBB & MBB 
Th. 2/5/26 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 
Sat. 2/7/26 Morningside University Friedrich Arena H 4 & 5:45 PM WBB & MBB 
Wed. 2/11/26 College of Saint Mary Omaha, NE A 6:00 PM WBB  
Th. 2/13/26 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 
Sat. 2/14/26 Briar Cliff University Sioux City, IA A 2 & 3:45 PM WBB & MBB 
Wed. 2/18/26 Mount Marty University Friedrich Arena H 6 & 7:45 PM WBB & MBB 
Th. 2/19/26 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 
Sat. 2/21/26 Hastings College Hastings, NE A 2 & 3:45 PM WBB & MBB
Wed. 2/25/26 GPAC WBB & MBB Tournament - Quarterfinals Games Friedrich Arena H 6 & 7:45 PM WBB & MBB
Th. 2/26/26 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 
Sat. 2/28/26 GPAC WBB & MBB Tournament - Semifinals Games Friedrich Arena H 2 & 3:45 PM WBB & MBB 
Tue. 3/3/26 GPAC WBB & MBB Tournament - Championship Games TBA TBA TBA WBB & MBB
Th. 3/5/26 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 
Th. 3/12/26 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 
Fri-Sat. 3/13-14/26 NAIA Natonal WBB Tournament Op. Rd.- 1st & 2nd Rd. TBA TBA TBA WBB
Fri-Sat. 3/13-14/26 NAIA National MBB Tournament Op. Rd. - 1st & 2nd Rd. TBA TBA TBA MBB
Th. 3/19/26 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 
Th-Tue. 3/19-24/26 NAIA National WBB Tournament - Final Site (Top 16) Sioux City, IA TBA TBA WBB 
Th-Tue. 3/19-24/27 NAIA National MBB Tournament - Final Site (Top 16) Kansas City, MO TBA TBA MBB
Th. 3/26/26 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 
Th. 4/2/26 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 AM All 
Th. 4/9/26 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 
Th. 4/16/26 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 
Th. 4/23/26 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 
Th. 4/30/26 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 
Th. 5/7/26 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 
Th. 5/14/26 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 
Th. 5/21/26 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 
Th. 5/28/26 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 

2025-26 Concordia Sports Network/Max Country Radio Dates


	FY26 Jan-May Radio-011426

